5015 - M
S3450 (944*) SERIES
45For assistance in Europe, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
Amphenol MS3450 (Matrix®) Series MIL-DTL-5015
MIL-DTL-5015 Rear Release Crimp
HIGH-PERFORMANCE ALTERNATIVE TO OLDER
MIL-DTL-5015 SOLDER TYPES

 20 1.156 1.312 0.120 0.177 0.698 1.255
 22 1.250 1.438 0.120 0.177 0.760 1.380
 24 1.375 1.562 0.147 0.177 0.823 1.505
 28 1.562 1.812 0.147 0.177 0.948 1.755
 32 1.750 2.062 0.173 0.209 1.073 2.005
 36 1.938 2.312 0.173 0.209 1.198 2.255
 40 2.188 2.562 0.173 0.209 1.323 2.505
DUMMY
RECEPTACLES
METAL DUST CAPS
PANEL CUTOUTS
MS3454 (9444)
 SHELL  DUMMY   C D DIA. B DIA.
 SIZE RECEPTACLES PLUG RECEPTACLE APPROX. +.010/-.005 +.010/-.005
 8S MS3105-8 MS25042-8DA MS25043-8DA 4.000 0.156 0.140
 10S, 10SL MS3105-10 MS25042-10DA MS25043-10DA 4.000 0.156 0.140
 12, 12S MS3105-12 MS25042-12DA MS25043-12DA 4.500 0.156 0.140
 14, 14S MS3105-14 MS25042-14DA MS25043-14DA 4.500 0.156 0.140
 16S MS3105-16 MS25042-16DA MS25043-16DA 4.500 0.156 0.140
 16 MS3105-17 MS25042-16DA MS25043-16DA 4.500 0.156 0.140
 18 MS3105-18 MS25042-18DA MS25043-18DA 4.500 0.156 0.140
 20 MS3105-20 MS25042-20DA MS25043-20DA 5.000 0.187 0.140
 22 MS3105-22 MS25042-22DA MS25043-22DA 5.000 0.187 0.140
 24 MS3105-24 MS25042-24DA MS25043-24DA 5.500 0.187 0.171
 28 MS3105-28 MS25042-28DA MS25043-28DA 7.750 0.187 0.171
 32 MS3105-32 MS25042-32DA MS25043-32DA 7.750 0.218 0.187
 36 MS3105-36 MS25042-36DA MS25043-36DA 7.750 0.218 0.187
 40 MS3105-40 MS25042-40DA MS25043-40DA 7.750 0.218 0.187
DUMMY RECEPTACLES & METAL DUST CAPS
METAL DUST CAPS
 MS3450/MS3452 MS3450    MS3454
MS3450 (9440)
MS3452 (9442)
MS25042 MS25043
Note: Stainless steel dust caps and other lanyards available, please contact us.
 Aluminum alloy with anodized plating is shown. Contact us for other available dust cap materials and platings.
PANEL CUTOUTS AND PANEL THICKNESS
All dimensions in inches (millimeters in parenthesis)
5015 - M
S3450 (944*) SERIES
55For assistance in Europe, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
STANDARD CABLE CLAMPS
  STRAIGHT CLAMP 90° CABLE ENTRY
 SHELL SIZE LOW-COST SELF-LOCKING LOW-COST SELF-LOCKING MAX. MIN.
 8 M85049/52-1-8* M85049/52S8* M85049/51-1-8* M85049/51S8* .204 (5.18) .125 (3.18)
 10S, 10SL M85049/52-1-10* M85049/52S10* M85049/51-1-10* M85049/51S10* .286 (7.26) .187 (4.75)
 12, 12S M85049/52-1-12* M85049/52S12* M85049/51-1-12* M85049/51S12* .416 (10.57) .291 (7.39)
 14, 14S M85049/52-1-14* M85049/52S14* M85049/51-1-14* M85049/51S14* .476 (12.09) .351 (8.92)
 16, 16S M85049/52-1-16* M85049/52S16* M85049/51-1-16* M85049/51S16* .626 (15.88) .501 (12.72)
 18 M85049/52-1-18* M85049/52S18* M85049/51-1-18* M85049/51S18* .706 (17.93) .518 (13.16)
 20 M85049/52-1-20* M85049/52S20* M85049/51-1-20* M85049/51S20* .831 (21.11) .581 (14.76)
 22 M85049/52-1-22* M85049/52S22* M85049/51-1-22* M85049/51S22* .956 (24.28) .644 (16.36)
 24 M85049/52-1-24* M85049/52S24* M85049/51-1-24* M85049/51S24* 1.081 (27.46) .706 (17.93)
 28 M85049/52-1-28* M85049/52S28* M85049/51-1-28* M85049/51S28* 1.187 (30.15) .750 (19.05)
 32 M85049/52-1-32* M85049/52S32* M85049/51-1-32* M85049/51S32* 1.250 (31.75) .875 (22.23)
 36 M85049/52-1-36* M85049/52S36* M85049/51-1-36* M85049/51S36* 1.375 (34.93) .938 (23.83)
 40 M85049/52-1-40* M85049/52S40* M85049/51-1-40* M85049/51S40* 1.500 (38.10) .938 (23.83)
Light-weight, open-rear design
* Select plating code to match connector plating.
 N = Electroless Nickel-Plated Aluminum Alloy
 W = Olive Drab Chromate over Cadmium over Electroless Nickel-Plated Aluminum Alloy